

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5029 OF 2005

(For Prel. Hearing)

M/S. ANDHRA SUGARS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan,Adv.

Ms. Taruna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master